
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/08/19 1st Payment 903,086

2nd Payment 948,240

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 995,652

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,045,435

5th Payment 1,097,707
1 11/06/19 Wed $19,617,064 $11,237,696 $40,000,000 $27,952,481 1.431 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 1,152,592

2 11/09/19 Sat $22,858,720 $23,267,863 $50,000,000 $33,600,000 1.489 3.8% 7.0% 7th Payment 1,210,222
3 11/13/19 Wed $20,794,088 $33,797,111 $60,000,000 $40,295,500 1.489 3.5% 10.3% 8th Payment 1,270,733
4 11/16/19 Sat $24,230,243 $46,066,283 $70,000,000 $47,011,417 1.489 4.1% 13.9% 9th Payment 1,334,269
5 11/20/19 Wed $22,239,693 $57,327,525 $80,000,000 $53,727,334 1.489 3.7% 17.1% 10th Payment 1,400,983
6 11/23/19 Sat $24,802,077 $69,886,249 $90,000,000 $60,443,251 1.489 4.2% 20.6% 11th Payment 1,471,032
7 11/27/19 Wed $25,448,881 $82,772,488 $100,000,000 $67,159,167 1.489 4.3% 23.9% 12th Payment 1,544,584
8 11/30/19 Sat $27,455,899 $96,674,996 $110,000,000 $73,875,084 1.489 4.6% 27.4% 13th Payment 1,621,813
9 12/04/19 Wed $26,471,925 $110,079,262 $120,000,000 $80,591,001 1.489 4.4% 30.7% 14th Payment 1,702,904

10 12/07/19 Sat $28,057,183 $124,167,428 $130,000,000 $87,306,917 1.489 4.7% 33.9% 15th Payment 1,788,049
11 12/11/19 Wed $27,596,982 $136,497,699 $140,000,000 $94,022,834 1.489 4.6% 37.0% 16th Payment 1,877,451
12 12/14/19 Sat $28,997,099 $149,453,538 $150,000,000 $100,738,751 1.489 4.8% 40.0% 17th Payment 1,971,324
13 12/18/19 Wed $28,965,793 $162,395,390 $160,000,000 $107,454,668 1.489 4.8% 42.9% 18th Payment 2,069,890
14 12/21/19 Sat $30,870,312 $176,188,177 $0 1.489 5.1% 45.8% 19th Payment 2,173,384
15 12/25/19 Wed $31,022,364 $190,048,901 $0 1.489 5.2% 48.6% 20th Payment 2,282,054
16 12/28/19 Sat $34,830,973 $205,611,302 $0 1.489 5.8% 51.6% 21st Payment 2,396,156
17 01/01/20 Wed $37,568,083 $222,396,638 $0 1.489 6.2% 54.6% 22nd Payment 2,515,964
18 01/04/20 Sat $38,348,901 $239,530,842 $0 1.489 6.4% 57.5% 23rd Payment 2,641,762
19 01/08/20 Wed $41,324,891 $257,994,711 $0 1.489 6.8% 60.4% 24th Payment 2,773,850
20 01/11/20 Sat $51,771,016 $281,125,887 $0 1.489 8.5% 63.8% 25th Payment 2,912,543
21 01/15/20 Wed $96,700,245 $324,331,342 $0 1.489 15.3% 69.3% 26th Payment 3,058,170
22 01/18/20 Sat $55,653,842 $349,197,355 $0 1.489 9.1% 72.1% 27th Payment 3,211,079
23 01/22/20 Wed $103,952,763 $395,643,219 $0 1.489 16.3% 76.6% 28th Payment 3,371,633
24 01/25/20 Sat $83,480,763 $432,942,239 $0 1.489 13.3% 79.7% 29th Payment 3,540,214
25 01/29/20 Wed $166,324,421 $507,255,622 $0 1.489 24.8% 84.8% 30th Payment 3,717,225
26 02/01/20 Sat $158,613,451 $814,299,188 $0 1.489 23.8% 88.4%

Total 60,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST.XLS (CFS) 11/8/2019


